

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2017

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,205	714	1,623	16,053	29,448,594	669,615	12,409,634	400,311	57.06	6,308,446	6,009,861	36,516	1,483,992
02	2,229	207	1,634	3,435	24,648,153	1,023,059	9,320,376	300,657	60.73	6,888,219	2,306,365	10,642	703,860
03	4,279	1,262	1,588	4,769	4,066,869	862,079	1,718,784	55,445	50.32	492,007	1,166,579	4,190	888,784
04	925	150	166	945	388,409	64,745	179,011	5,775	48.08	17,482	157,688	808	142,984
05	820	138	196	1,195	1,004,772	439,177	315,748	10,185	53.28	18,657	294,810	156	134,420
06	2,023	214	414	3,006	1,027,978	78,895	638,801	20,606	35.17	282,641	351,750	309	364,950
6E	927	66		4,240	501,563	29,388	206,298	6,655	56.82	28,367	172,020	1	133,450
7B	3,788	1,037	282	6,980	1,418,072	260,799	707,535	22,824	43.67	259,408	441,979	1,338	453,468
7C	5,452	528	876	15,344	16,698,039	912,701	8,240,674	265,828	48.74	5,326,223	2,947,245	5,902	1,244,664
08	15,594	1,085	5,610	49,522	65,059,030	2,682,690	30,527,283	984,751	51.63	20,204,260	10,360,881	38,263	4,938,077
8A	3,877	471	946	21,111	13,967,507	381,770	7,999,192	258,038	41.77	6,103,296	1,892,099	1,513	858,088
09	6,518	819	589	15,981	1,655,499	256,993	718,411	23,175	51.17	39,705	666,135	1,934	783,250
10	2,857	345	568	7,970	5,107,506	220,131	939,238	30,298	80.10	54,760	877,930	1,908	737,759
TOTAL	54,494	7,036	14,492	150,551	64,991,991	7,882,042	73,920,985	2,384,548	53.53	46,023,471	27,645,342	103,480	12,867,746

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2017

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,990	78	1,814	18,960	30,624,142	290,067	13,872,383	447,496	54.37	6,959,867	6,914,208	20,325	1,598,291
02	2,511	18	1,689	3,657	25,760,034	14,291	11,828,159	381,554	54.06	8,716,143	3,173,180	8,113	630,097
03	5,053	681	1,715	5,617	4,085,138	373,178	2,123,244	68,492	44.83	584,095	1,520,975	1,657	958,928
04	1,099	35	204	1,111	394,689	9,765	231,878	7,480	40.38	17,440	210,976	3,949	157,966
05	922	64	209	1,446	1,069,438	399,621	372,735	12,024	52.07	20,466	355,789	53	149,718
06	2,291	27	448	3,292	5,909,448	12,927	689,733	22,249	88.25	285,689	398,350	1,040	405,566
6E	1,067	7		4,428	502,696	2,418	206,163	6,650	58.82	27,909	181,247	2	141,246
7B	5,046	139	385	8,937	1,480,232	22,891	820,758	26,476	44.01	256,642	575,567	1,535	605,607
7C	6,031	72	976	16,513	18,502,760	100,998	8,777,804	283,155	52.37	5,436,853	3,319,992	8,089	1,428,091
08	16,733	164	6,195	52,172	65,533,178	459,725	32,463,429	1,047,207	50.22	20,988,329	11,416,096	34,535	5,496,075
8A	4,395	50	1,006	22,088	14,262,318	26,380	8,224,395	265,303	42.27	6,162,282	2,052,891	2,604	967,066
09	7,506	162	695	18,016	1,699,935	35,053	822,175	26,522	50.91	55,309	764,142	1,896	920,196
10	3,321	20	670	8,810	4,444,552	29,822	1,090,633	35,182	75.23	52,590	1,021,210	1,064	991,137
TOTAL	61,965	1,517	16,006	165,047	74,268,560	1,777,136	81,523,489	2,629,790	52.86	49,563,614	31,904,623	84,862	14,449,984

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2017 THRU AUGUST, 2017
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	239,226,044	984,469	115,768,239	476,413	1,075,102	123,457,805	508,056	51.45
02	208,913,587	859,727	100,778,414	414,726	1,142,191	108,135,173	445,001	51.57
03	33,065,166	136,071	18,611,996	76,593	1,268,725	14,453,170	59,478	42.37
04	3,213,020	13,222	1,814,961	7,469	85,754	1,398,059	5,753	42.58
05	9,233,670	37,999	3,799,843	15,637	895,882	5,433,827	22,362	55.45
06	27,791,650	114,369	5,773,711	23,760	103,745	22,017,939	90,609	79.09
6E	3,863,183	15,898	1,704,706	7,015	32,050	2,158,477	8,883	55.58
7B	11,736,161	48,297	6,514,028	26,807	299,207	5,222,133	21,490	43.60
7C	145,588,067	599,128	69,815,565	287,307	1,268,835	75,772,502	311,821	51.74
08	513,594,180	2,113,556	263,548,217	1,084,561	3,986,251	250,045,963	1,028,995	48.41
8A	108,426,101	446,198	64,769,763	266,542	430,199	43,656,338	179,656	40.12
09	13,803,467	56,804	6,641,228	27,330	308,454	7,162,239	29,474	51.11
10	41,288,804	169,913	8,328,611	34,274	291,048	32,960,193	135,639	79.58
TOTAL	359,743,100	1,480,424	667,869,282	2,748,433	1,187,443	308,126,182	1,268,009	85.77

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2017 THRU AUGUST, 2017